BOARD AGENDA ITEM

March 10, 2020
SUBJECT:

Change Order Number 1 & 2 for the Aiken High School Phase 3 James Taylor
Renovation

BACKGROUND INFORMATION:

Change Order #1

Repave drive behind the James Taylor Gym which includes sidewalks, patio, and
stamped asphalt . . ... ... ... i $131,202.00
Change Order #2

Grade existing Auxiliary Gym location to new band practice field. . . $84,566.00
Total Change Order Number One & Number Two Amount..........ceeusersersenee $215,768.00

ADMINISTRATIVE CONSIDERATION:
H. G. Reynolds Company, Inc. has submitted the following Change Order Number
1 & Change Order Number 2 in the amount of $215,768.00. The administration

has reviewed this amount and determined it to be fair and reasonable. The funds
will come from the project continency account.

RECOMMENDATIONS:

e Approve Change Order Number 1 & Change Order Number 2 from H.G.
Reynolds Company, Inc. in the amount of $215,768.00.

PREPARED BY:

Shawn D. Foster
Kevin A. Chipman



